


=T 10/21/1999 09:45:29 AM
Page 1

LRBa0787

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB399)

Received: 10/20/1999

Wanted: Soon

For: Robert Goetsch (608) 266-2540

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:

Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous

Received By: olsenje
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Kent
Drafter: olsenje

Alt. Drafters:

Extra Copies: MGD

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

New felony classification

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

chanaman
10/21/1999

/1 olsenje
10/20/1999

FE Sent For:

jfrantze
10/21/1999

Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

Irb_docadmin
10/21/1999

Irb_docadmin
10/21/1999

<END>



i
> 10/20/1999 01:11:54 PM
Page 1

LRBa0787

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB399)
Received: 10/20/1999
Wanted: Soon

For: Robert Goetsch (608) 266-2540

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Received By: olsenje
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Kent

Drafter: olsenje

May Contact: Alt. Drafters:
Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous Extra Copies: MGD
Pre Topic:
No specific pre topic given
Topic:
New felony classification
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
/1 olsenje o H % ‘K/{
A b Bla

[%
FE Sent For: \ I &D

<END>



e 0 3 & v W

10
11
12
13

State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE LRBa0787/1

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 399

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
~
v
1. Page 2, line 13: after that line insert:

“SECTION le. 940.20 (8) (b) of the statutes, as created by 1999 Wisconsin Act
... (this ‘gct), is amended to read:

940.20 (8) (b) Whoever intentionally causes bodily harm to a sports official
because of any official act of the sports official or in order to influence thé official acts

of the sports official, without the consent of the person injured, is guilty of a Class
v
E I felony.

SECTION 1m. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1q) RECONCILIATION PROVISION. The amendment of section 940.2(;/(8) (b) of the
statutes, as created by this act, and SECTION 2s ( 11;), (2\;1) and (3ti/) of this act are void
unless the treatment of section 939.50 (1‘)/(i) and (3)<i) of the statutes by 1999

Vv .
Assembly Bill 465 is enacted into law before July 1, 2000, in exactly the same form



5 .

AN

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

1999 — 2000 Legislature —2- LRBa0787/1
v vV v
as it appears in sections 237 and 246 of 1999 Assembly Bill 465, as passed by the

assembly.”.
v Vv
2. Page 2, line 15: delete “This act” and substitute “The creation of section

v v
940.20 (8) of the statutes”.

3. Page 2, line 186: after that line insert:

“(1r) The amendment of section 940.2018) (b) of the statutes, as created by this
act, first applies to offenses committed on the effective date of this subsection.

SECTION 2s. Effective dates. This act takes effect on the day after publication,
except as follows:

(1g) If 1999 Assembly Bill 465 has been enacted on or before the day after
publication of this act and the day after publication of this act is on or before
December 31,‘ 1999, the amendment of section 940.20 (\8() (b) of the statutes, as
created by this act, and SECTION 2 (1{) of this act take effect on December 31, 1999.

(2h) If 1999 Assembly Bill 465 has been enacted on or before the day after
publication of this act and the day after publication of this act is aftér December 31,
1999, the amendment of section 940.20 (\8/) (b) of the statutes, as created by this act,
and SECTION 2 (ﬁ) of this act take effect on the day after publication of this a}ct.

(31) If 1999 Assembly Bill 465 is enacted after the day after publication of this
act but before July 1, 2000, the amendment of section 940.2‘6 (8) (b) of the statutes,
as created by this act, and SECTION 2 (\i;) of this act take effect on December 31, 1999,
or on the date that the treatment of section 939.50 (1)%i) and (3) {i) of the statutes

v

by 1999 Assembly Bill 465 takes effect, whichever is later.”.

(END)



