S

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB399)

Received: 10/20/1999 Wanted: Soon For: Robert Goetsch (608) 266-2540 This file may be shown to any legislator: NO					Received By: olsenje												
					Identical to LRB: By/Representing: Kent Drafter: olsenje												
									May Contact:					Alt. Drafters:			
									Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous					Extra Copies:	MGD		
Pre To	pic:			,													
No spec	ific pre topic gi	ven															
Topic:	·																
New fel	ony classification	on															
Instruc	tions:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
See Atta	ached																
 Draftin	g History:						,										
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	Jacketed	Required										
/1	olsenje 10/20/1999	chanaman 10/21/1999	jfrantze 10/21/199	99	lrb_docadmin 10/21/1999	lrb_docadmin 10/21/1999											
FE Sent	For:																
				< END>													

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB399)

Received: 10/20/1999	Received By: olsenje
----------------------	----------------------

Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:

For: Robert Goetsch (608) 266-2540 By/Representing: Kent

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: olsenje

May Contact: Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous Extra Copies: MGD

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

New felony classification

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

/1 olsenje Cm^{r} $b_{i}o_{b}$ $\frac{b}{6}$

FE Sent For:

<END>



1

State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE



LRBa0787/1 JEO:...:... Cm H

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 399

	✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ /
2	1. Page 2, line 13: after that line insert:
3	"Section 1e. 940.20 (8) (b) of the statutes, as created by 1999 Wisconsin Act
4	(this act), is amended to read:
5	940.20 (8) (b) Whoever intentionally causes bodily harm to a sports official
6	because of any official act of the sports official or in order to influence the official acts
7	of the sports official, without the consent of the person injured, is guilty of a Class
8	$\mathbf{E} \mathbf{I}$ felony.
9	Section 1m. Nonstatutory provisions.
10	(1q) RECONCILIATION PROVISION. The amendment of section 940.20 (8) (b) of the
11	statutes, as created by this act, and SECTION 2s (1g), (2h) and (3i) of this act are void
12	unless the treatment of section 939.50 (1) (i) and (3) (i) of the statutes by 1999
13	Assembly Bill 465 is enacted into law before July 1, 2000, in exactly the same form

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

21

22

23

1	as it appears in sections 237 and 246 of 1999 Assembly Bill 465, as passed by the
2	assembly.".
3	2. Page 2, line 15: delete "This act" and substitute "The creation of section
4	940.20 (8) of the statutes".
5	3. Page 2, line 16: after that line insert:
	"(1r) The amendment of section $940.20(8)(b)$ of the statutes, as created by this
7	act, first applies to offenses committed on the effective date of this subsection.
8	SECTION 2s. Effective dates. This act takes effect on the day after publication,
9	except as follows:
10	(1g) If 1999 Assembly Bill 465 has been enacted on or before the day after
11	publication of this act and the day after publication of this act is on or before
12	December 31, 1999, the amendment of section 940.20 (8) (b) of the statutes, as
13	created by this act, and Section 2 (1r) of this act take effect on December 31, 1999.
14	(2h) If 1999 Assembly Bill 465 has been enacted on or before the day after
15	publication of this act and the day after publication of this act is after December 31,
16	1999, the amendment of section 940.20 (8) (b) of the statutes, as created by this act,
17	and Section 2 $(1r)$ of this act take effect on the day after publication of this act.
18	(3i) If 1999 Assembly Bill 465 is enacted after the day after publication of this
19	act but before July 1, 2000, the amendment of section 940.20 (8) (b) of the statutes,
20	as created by this act, and Section 2 $(1r)$ of this act take effect on December 31, 1999,

or on the date that the treatment of section 939.50 (1) (i) and (3) (i) of the statutes

(END)

by 1999 Assembly Bill 465 takes effect, whichever is later.".